Endodontics

During core training period
Type of intervention

Number of root canal treatments and obturations altogether
minimum number of teeth from these as difficult cases *
minimum number of multirooted teeth from these
minimum number of molars from these
minimum number of teeth from these with irriversible
minimum number of teeth from these with chronic
apical periodontitis

minimum number of molars from these
minimum number of retreatment
minimum number of molars from these

Post restorations

Removal of seperated instrument

Treatment of traumatized teeth

Regenerative endodontic treatment by revitalization, Vital

pulp therapy

Endodontic related surgery

episectomy
hemisection

crown lengthening
treatment of perforation

Complete endodontic tooth rehabilitation (root canal

obturation and final coronal restoration)

During specialist training period
Type of intervention
Number of root canal treatments and obturations altogether

minimum number of teeth from these as difficult cases *
minimum number of multirooted teeth from these
minimum number of molars from these
minimum number of teeth from these with irriversible
pulpitis
minimum number of teeth from these with chronic
apical periodontitis
minimum number of molars from these
minimum number of retreatment
minimum number of molars from these
Post restorations
Removal of seperated instrument
Treatment of traumatized teeth
Regenerative endodontic treatment by revitalization, Vital
pulp therapy
Endodontic related surgery

Number of cases

60
10
40
30
10

25
10
20
10
5
3
3
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Number of cases
60

10
40
30

10



episectomy

hemisection

crown lengthening

treatment of perforation
Complete endodontic tooth rehabilitation (root canal
obturation and final coronal restoration)
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